COPYRIGHT

PLEASE READ THIS COPYRIGHT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS WEBSITE

1. DISCLAIMER

This website Whelan Enterprises (which includes Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee), and others involved in our network, display its contents herein are intended for personal use only.

Copyright in all material contained in the Whelan Enterprises (which includes Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee) websites (as listed above) is owned by or licensed by the proprietor of Anthony Joseph Whelan Enterprises Limited, and all rights in the same are reserved, including but not limited to content, text, photographs, graphics, software, website titles, layout and website specific user interface. The contents of our websites may be displayed in public, published, copied, reproduced, stored in any medium (including any other website), distributed, transmitted, retransmitted, modified, used for the creation of derivative works, or used for any commercial purpose whatsoever without the express written permission from the Owner and/or Chief Executive Officer of Anthony Joseph Whelan Enterprises Limited.

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of our service and of the information contained on our websites. However, Whelan Enterprises (which includes Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation, Soldier, Shadowhawk Entertainment, Doe and Deer Leisure, Jayan Management and AJ'S Coffee) make no representations or warranties about the content and suitability of the information contained herein for any purpose. Liability is also disclaimed for negligence and for any claims, penalties, damages, expenses whatsoever resulting from loss of use, data or profits arising out of or in connection with the viewing, use or performance of our websites contents or from any unauthorised access to or alteration of the same.

COPYRIGHT

2. COPYRIGHT NOTICE © WHELAN ENTERPRISES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Copyright in the whole and every part of our websites belongs to Anthony Joseph Whelan Enterprises Limited and the website may not be used, sold, licensed, transferred, copied or reproduced, in whole or in part, in any manner or form, or in or on any media, to any person, without either the prior written consent of, or a formal agreement from the Owner and/or Chief Executive Officer of Anthony Joseph Whelan Enterprises Limited. All logos are trademarks of Whelan Enterprises for "Group Management" and the "Charity Group operating as not-for-profit under Whelan Foundation aka The Brendan Whelan Foundation and Soldier", "Entertainment Group (including sub Music Group and sub Management Group)" trading as Shadowhawk Entertainment and Doe and Deer Leisure and "Management Group (including sub Franchise Group and sub Leisure Group)" trading as Jayan Management, AJ'S Coffee and Apache Pizza (Swords).